
Rank	 Bib Time First Last Gender Age Group Race
1 64 1:38:34 Deb Proctor FL 52 50-59 12K
2 51 2:08:00 Dawn Richter FL 57 50-59 12K
3 53 2:14:12 Lynn Tamm FL 57 50-59 12K
4 52 2:24:01 Pam Ogden FL 61 60-69 12K

North	End	Ski	Club	-	Snow	Shoe	Race	-	January	5,	2019
Women's	Overall	-	12K



Rank Bib Time First Last Gender Age Group Race
1 58 1:20:03 Stephen Clark ML 61 60-69 12K
2 55 1:23:11 Jim McDonell ML 65 60-69 12K
3 61 1:28:27 Mike Quednow ML 55 50-59 12K
4 59 1:29:58 Joe Anderson ML 43 40-49 12K
5 57 1:34:44 Jim Trost ML 34 30-39 12K
6 65 1:38:42 Tim Rau ML 61 60-69 12K
7 63 1:39:45 Josh Jorde ML 43 40-49 12K
8 62 1:45:46 Jay Punke ML 56 50-59 12K
9 60 2:01:02 Paul Neri ML 60 60-69 12K
10 56 2:32:34 Rick Lecher ML 77 70-79 12K

North	End	Ski	Club	-	Snow	Shoe	Race	-	January	5,	2019
Men's	Overall	-	12K



Rank	 Bib Time First Last Gender Age Group Race
1 8 0:49:14 Mary Ames FS 46 40-49 5K
2 5 0:51:11 Meg Allmann FS 57 50-59 5K
3 4 0:57:12 Lori Dunaway FS 64 60-69 5K
4 32 1:00:09 Marcia Hover FS 64 60-69 5K
5 1 1:02:24 Elizabeth Holland FS 62 60-69 5K
6 31 1:04:47 Kitty Rau FS 68 60-69 5K
7 3 1:05:25 Ann Amundson FS 69 60-69 5K
8 28 1:06:39 Julie Teeters FS 60 60-69 5K
9 7 1:08:48 Teresa Becker FS 60 60-69 5K
10 11 1:10:31 Sarah Larson FS 38 30-39 5K
11 10 1:10:31 Kari Pierce FS 39 30-39 5K
12 24 1:10:31 Paula Just FS 45 40-49 5K
13 13 1:10:31 Tammy Ackerson FS 50 50-59 5K
14 2 1:16:18 Cynthia Gerst FS 58 50-59 5K
15 6 1:19:42 Marilyn Gorham FS 64 60-69 5K
16 14 1:22:14 Dianne DeRoma FS 64 60-69 5K
17 9 1:32:11 Laurie St.	Aubin-Whelihan FS 61 60-69 5K
18 36 1:32:11 Maureen Palmer FS 58 50-59 5K
19 33 1:33:12 Molly Emmerich FS 64 60-69 5K
20 12 1:33:28 Kathy Bergin FS 69 60-69 5K
21 25 1:33:28 Jackie Kruse FS 67 60-69 5K

North	End	Ski	Club	-	Snow	Shoe	Race	-	January	5,	2019
Women's	Overall	-	5K



Rank Bib Time First Last Gender Age Group Race
1 35 0:38:37 Shane Ironside MS 49 40-49 5K
2 29 0:39:08 John Kann MS 66 60-69 5K
3 18 0:40:15 Jim Graupner MS 74 70-79 5K
4 20 0:40:36 Jay Cornell MS 52 50-59 5K
5 26 0:48:00 Steve Thon MS 66 60-69 5K
6 30 0:48:44 Dave Rau MS 64 60-69 5K
7 19 0:48:50 Jim Ames MS 50 50-59 5K
8 27 0:51:45 Larry Pederson MS 64 60-69 5K
9 15 0:53:09 Al Boyce MS 63 60-69 5K
10 21 0:58:29 Ron Gran MS 66 60-69 5K
11 22 0:58:29 Evan Gran MS 28 20-29 5K
12 34 0:59:28 Jim Nayes MS 58 50-59 5K
13 37 1:05:08 Mark Parman MS 56 50-59 5K
14 16 1:19:42 Willie Gorham MS 70 70-79 5K
15 23 1:22:11 Jim Deroma MS 59 50-59 5K
16 17 1:34:32 Mark Mueller MS 74 70-79 5K

North	End	Ski	Club	-	Snow	Shoe	Race	-	January	5,	2019
Men's	Overall	-	5K



Age	Group Overall Bib Time First Last Gender Age Group Race
1 1 64 1:38:34 Deb Proctor FL 52 50-59 12K
2 2 51 2:08:00 Dawn Richter FL 57 50-59 12K
3 3 53 2:14:12 Lynn Tamm FL 57 50-59 12K

1 4 52 2:24:01 Pam Ogden FL 61 60-69 12K

North	End	Ski	Club	-	Snow	Shoe	Race	-	January	5,	2019	
Women's	Age	Group	Results	12K



Age	Group Overall Bib Time First Last Gender Age Group Race
1 5 57 1:34:44 Jim Trost ML 34 30-39 12K

1 4 59 1:29:58 Joe Anderson ML 43 40-49 12K
2 7 63 1:39:45 Josh Jorde ML 43 40-49 12K

1 3 61 1:28:27 Mike Quednow ML 55 50-59 12K
2 8 62 1:45:46 Jay Punke ML 56 50-59 12K

1 1 58 1:20:03 Stephen Clark ML 61 60-69 12K
2 2 55 1:23:11 Jim McDonell ML 65 60-69 12K
3 6 65 1:38:42 Tim Rau ML 61 60-69 12K
4 9 60 2:01:02 Paul Neri ML 60 60-69 12K

1 10 56 2:32:34 Rick Lecher ML 77 70-79 12K

North	End	Ski	Club	-	Snow	Shoe	Race	-	January	5,	2019	
Men's	Age	Group	Results	12K



Age	Group Overall Bib Time First Last Gender Age Group Race
1 10 11 1:10:31 Sarah Larson FS 38 30-39 5K
2 11 10 1:10:31 Kari Pierce FS 39 30-39 5K

1 1 8 0:49:14 Mary Ames FS 46 40-49 5K
2 12 24 1:10:31 Paula Just FS 45 40-49 5K

1 2 5 0:51:11 Meg Allmann FS 57 50-59 5K
2 13 13 1:10:31 Tammy Ackerson FS 50 50-59 5K
3 14 2 1:16:18 Cynthia Gerst FS 58 50-59 5K
4 18 36 1:32:11 Maureen Palmer FS 58 50-59 5K

1 3 4 0:57:12 Lori Dunaway FS 64 60-69 5K
2 4 32 1:00:09 Marcia Hover FS 64 60-69 5K
3 5 1 1:02:24 Elizabeth Holland FS 62 60-69 5K
4 6 31 1:04:47 Kitty Rau FS 68 60-69 5K
5 7 3 1:05:25 Ann Amundson FS 69 60-69 5K
6 8 28 1:06:39 Julie Teeters FS 60 60-69 5K
7 9 7 1:08:48 Teresa Becker FS 60 60-69 5K
8 15 6 1:19:42 Marilyn Gorham FS 64 60-69 5K
9 16 14 1:22:14 Dianne DeRoma FS 64 60-69 5K
10 17 9 1:32:11 Laurie St.	Aubin-Whelihan FS 61 60-69 5K
11 19 33 1:33:12 Molly Emmerich FS 64 60-69 5K
12 20 12 1:33:28 Kathy Bergin FS 69 60-69 5K
13 21 25 1:33:28 Jackie Kruse FS 67 60-69 5K

North	End	Ski	Club	-	Snow	Shoe	Race	-	January	5,	2019	
Women's	Age	Group	Results	5K



Age	Group Overall Bib Time First Last Gender Age Group Race
1 11 22 0:58:29 Evan Gran MS 28 20-29 5K

1 1 35 0:38:37 Shane Ironside MS 49 40-49 5K

1 4 20 0:40:36 Jay Cornell MS 52 50-59 5K
2 7 19 0:48:50 Jim Ames MS 50 50-59 5K
3 12 34 0:59:28 Jim Nayes MS 58 50-59 5K
4 13 37 1:05:08 Mark Parman MS 56 50-59 5K
5 15 23 1:22:11 Jim Deroma MS 59 50-59 5K

1 2 29 0:39:08 John Kann MS 66 60-69 5K
2 5 26 0:48:00 Steve Thon MS 66 60-69 5K
3 6 30 0:48:44 Dave Rau MS 64 60-69 5K
4 8 27 0:51:45 Larry Pederson MS 64 60-69 5K
5 9 15 0:53:09 Al Boyce MS 63 60-69 5K
6 10 21 0:58:29 Ron Gran MS 66 60-69 5K

1 3 18 0:40:15 Jim Graupner MS 74 70-79 5K
2 14 16 1:19:42 Willie Gorham MS 70 70-79 5K
3 16 17 1:34:32 Mark Mueller MS 74 70-79 5K

North	End	Ski	Club	-	Snow	Shoe	Race	-	January	5,	2019	
Men's	Age	Group	Results	5K


